Invited Speakers and Guests

Dave Allen

Regional Director

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 1:
Pacific

911 N.E. 11™ Ave.

Portland, Oregon 97232-4181

Phone: 503.231.6118

Email: david_allen@fws.gov

Dan Ashe

Science Advisor to the Director
1829 "C" st., N\W

Room 3024

Washington D.C. 20240

Phone: 202.208.4700

Email: dan_ashe@fws.gov

Mark Burgman

Professor

Director, Australian Centre for Risk Analysis
School of Botany

Univ. of Melbourne

Parkville, Victoria 3010

Australia

Phone: 61.3.8344.7151

Email: markab@unimelb.edu.au

Jean Cochrane

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 9:
Headquarters

Endangered Species Program

P.O. Box 1326

Grand Marais, MN 55604

Phone: 703.965.1976

Email: Jean_Cochrane@fws.gov

Robin Gregory

Decision Research & Value Scope Research,
Inc.

1160 Devina Drive

RR2, Site 52, Comp 4

Galiano, B.C. Canada VON 1PO

Phone: 250.539.5701 or 541.485.2400
Email: rgregory@interchange.ubc.ca

Sue Haseltine

Associate Director for Biology
U.S. Geological Survey

12201 Sunrise Valley Dr.

Mail Stop 300

Reston, VA 20192

Phone: 703.648.4050

Email: shaseltine@usgs.gov

Lynn Maguire

Professor of the Practice of Environmental
Decision Analysis

Director of Professional Studies

Nicholas School of the Environment and Earth
Sciences

Box 90328

Duke University

Durham NC 27708-0328

Phone: 919.613.8034

Email: Imaguire@duke.edu

Michael C. Runge

USGS Patuxent Wildlife Research Center
12100 Beech Forest Road

Laurel, MD 20708

Phone: 301.497.5748

Email: Michael_Runge®usgs.gov

Anthony Starfield

Univ. of MN - retired
6080 Thursby Ave.
Dallas, Texas 75252
Phone: 972.733.4755
Email: starfOO1@umn.edu

Byron K. Williams

Chief, Cooperative Research Units
U.S. Geological Survey

12201 Sunrise Valley Drive
Reston, VA 20192

Phone: 703.648.4260

Email: byron_k_williams@usgs.gov



Decision Analysis Seminar Design Team Members

Lianne Ball

Assistant Wildlife Program Coordinator
Biological Resources Discipline

U.S. Geological Survey

12201 Sunrise Valley Dr.

Mail Stop 301

Reston, VA 20192

Phone: 703.648.4028

E-mail:  Lianne_Ball@usgs.gov

Paul Barrett

Endangered Species Listing and Recovery
Coordinator - Arizona

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Region 2: Southwest
201 Bonita Ave, Suite 141

Tucson, AZ 85745

Phone: 520.670.6150 ext. 228

Email: paul_barrett@fws.gov

Donna Brewer

Curriculum Manager, Conservation Policy and
Planning

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service

National Conservation Training Center

698 Conservation Way

Shepherdstown, WV 25443

Phone: 304.876.7451

Email: donna_brewer@fws.gov

Jean Cochrane

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 9:
Headquarters

Endangered Species Program

P.O. Box 1326

6rand Marais, MN 55604

Phone: 703.965.1976

Email: Jean_Cochrane@fws.gov

Debby Crouse

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Region 9:
Headquarters

Endangered Species Program

4401 N. Fairfax Drive, Room 420
Arlington, VA 22203

Phone: 703.358-2471

Email: debby_crouse@fws.gov

Angela Matz

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Region 7: Alaska
101 12™ Ave., Room 110

Fairbanks, AK 99701

Phone: 907.456.0442

E-mail: angela_matz@fws.gov

Anne Hecht

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Region 5: Northeast
Endangered Species Program

73 Weir Hill Road

Sudbury, MA 01776

Phone: 978.443.4325

Email: anne_hecht@fws.gov

Steve Morey

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Region 1: Pacific
Science and Decision Support Team

911 NE 11th Ave (4th Floor)

Portland, OR 97232

Phone: 503.231.6108

Email: steven_morey@fws.gov

Lori Nordstrom

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 6 :
Mountain-Prairie

Montana Ecological Services Office

585 Shepard Way

Helena, Montana 59601

Phone: 406.449.5225 x208

Email: lori_nordstrom@fws.gov

Mary Parkin

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Region 5: Northeast
Regional Office

300 Westgate Center Drive

Hadley, MA 01035-9589

Phone: 413.253.8617

Email: mary_parkin@fws.gov

Michael C. Runge

USGS Patuxent Wildlife Research Center
12100 Beech Forest Road

Laurel, M\D 20708

Phone: 301.497.5748

Email: Michael_Runge@usgs.gov

Teresa Woods

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service, Region 3: Great
Lakes-Big Rivers

Regional Office

1 Federal Drive

Ft. Snelling, MN 55111-4056

Phone: 612.713.5423

Email: Teresa_Woods@fws.gov



